Shimaden, Temperature and Humidity Control Specialists
Series MR13
SHIMADEN DIGITAL CONTROLLER
°C
%RH
BASIC FEATURES
□ 3-channel controller, 3-channel input, 3-channel simultaneous setting
□ 3-channel display are possible

TERMINAL ARRANGEMENT SERIES MR13
<8>
Event type code table
Code  Event type
7 Scale-over
8 Program RUN
9 Program END
10 Program STEP
Note: The above codes from 8 to 10 are selectable only when
program option is added.
TYPES OF EVENTS
Code Event type Setting range of
event set value
Initial value of
event set value
OFF Not assigned
1  0 to 1999 digit 1999 digit
2 0 to -1999 digit -1999 digit
3  0 to 1999 digit 1999 digit
4  0 to 1999 digit 1999 digit
5 Within measuring
range
Higher limit value
of measuring
range
6
Within measuring
range
Lower limit value
of measuring
range
Higher limit
deviation value
Lower limit
deviation value
Out of higher/
lower limit ranges
Within higher/
lower limit ranges
Higher limit
absolute value
Lower limit
absolute value
In the case of scale-over, EV output is
continued.
EV output is continued while program
is in execution.
EV output is produced for about 1
second upon termination of program
EV output is produced for about 1
second upon switching steps.
Setting range of
event set value
Initial value of
event set value
ORDERING INFORMATION
ITEMS CODE SPECIFICATIONS
SERIE MR13‐ MPU-Based 3 Channel Auto-Tuning PID Controller DIN 96 x 96mm
INPUT
1 Thermocouple: B, R, S, K, J, E, T, N, PLⅡ, C (WRe 5-26), U (DIN 43710), L (DIN 43710)
2 R.T.D. : Pt100/JPt100
3 Voltage (mV) : -10–10, 0–10, 0–20, 0–50, 10–50, 0–100mV DC
4 Current (mA):  0–20, 4–20mA DC
6 Voltage (V) : -1–1, 0–1, 0–2, 0–5, 1–5, 0–10V DC
 CONTROL OUTPUT
Y1‐
Contact: Proportional Cycle 0.5–120.0 sec.
Contact capacity: 240V AC 2.5A / resistive load
I1‐
Current: 4–20, 0–10mA DC Load
resistance: 600Ω max.
P1‐
SSR drive voltage: Proportional Cycle 0.5–120.0 sec.